
I9n

June 26,2008

Mr. Mike Weaver
Prime Strategies, Inc.
1508 S. Lamar Blvd.
Austin, TX 78704

Re: SE (nner Loop Supplemental Agreement No.2

Dear Mr. Weaver,

Lockwood, Andrews
& Newnam, Inc.
t\ LEO 1\ OAL'y COMPANY

In the course of invoicing the Inner Loop surveying consultant's work we have found that there is a need to include
more labor categories to Exhibit II, "HOURLY RATES." The additional rates will provide Williamson County
more flexibility in approving LAN's invoices.

LAN would like to include additionnl surveyor rates (at lowet' hourly cost) along with lower cost survey crew rates,
This change matches the surveyor's actual labor category used to perfoml survey services and it will provide
flexible invoice terms with reduced cash flow because of the lower rates. Also. please note that the existing 3 man
survey crew rate has been reduced to $ 165/hr from $240/hr.

The requested hourly rate table does not propose modification to total compensation for any ofthe current work
authorizations (WA2 and WA3).

In an etlort to clearly recognize the additional Jabor categories and revised 3 man survey crew rate, LAN has placed
a bold bftl' in the margin beside the revisions and have increased the fonl size.

I have attached 2 signed original Supplemental Agreement 2 documents to this Jcttet', Please review and process the
agreements,

Thank you fo]' YOUt' nttention to this matter and we look forward to (Iuickly resolving this issue.

Sincerely,

ftJ;wJ~
\jP.Jt~VOOdl P.E.
Associate
Lockwood, Andrews, and Newnam, Inc.

1320 South Unlvorslty OliVO. Sullo .150 • Fort Worth. Toxas 761<17 • 617.620.0420 • Fl'Il(: 817.820.0<\41 • w\'iw.lan·inc.com



RECEIVRD
JUN 2 7 2008

BY: ?5L
CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.2
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREElVlENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

§
§

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract tor engineering services is by and between
Williall1S0n County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State ofTexas, (the "County'') and
Lockwood, Andrews, and Newnam, Inc. (the "Engineer'') and becomes effective when fully
executed by both parties.

WHEREAS, the COlm~y and the Engineer executed a contract on November 12,2007;

WHEREAS, the County and the engineer executed Supplemental Agreement No.1 on February
5,2008.

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 limits the InaximUIU anl01.mt
payable under scope of services in the agreement to $1,000.000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the uCompellSafiol1 Cap" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the InaximUln
amount payable under the agreement to $1.000,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II. are liIl1itcd to the rates noted; and,

WHEREAS, it has beCOlne necessary to amend the agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, prelnises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit II are hereby atuended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit II.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thc COllllly and the Ellgilleel' have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENG51EER:
By:~ LLI/U~

(_ Signature

Joscph W. Atwood.
Printed amc

Associatc
Title

6-26-2008
Datc

CO~ ~By:

~
Printed Name

Title

Datc

oK j~I t/~1'

2



EXHIBIT II

HOURLY RATES
Supplcmcntal Agt'cement 2

PrincillnVDivision 1\'1anRget· , $-lQ.!L

Senior Project 1V1anngcr $--!1L

Senior Project Engineer $~

lll'ojcct Engineer IV $...l!L

Project Engineer 111 $-l!!L.

Graduatc Enginee.· II $---2!!...

Graduate li:lIginee.· l $~

Senior Envlronmcntal Sclcntist $.-ll!L

Environmental Scientist $...!!!!l.

o GIS Coordinator $ 115 \'\ e. V>

GIS Specialist $--2!!..-

Senior I)csigner $---2!!...

CADD $---1!l-

Clerical $--!!L

Expert \Vitncss It $~

• "/' '" ') 1('Survey Teclullcinn $.-ll!L ] ',." (/ J,)[ J ~.1 (;'

2 Man Survey Cl'e\v $ 125 \ ,tl,' \

1 Man Survey Crc'v $~ 1\(:' .

Sl·.IUJLS , $~ ~,l ~r \1, :.)

Ok Il 1
,}fJ '1z,,1.. P

;fI [,
I /

J

"'Ct"
\ .\ (\ \", ; ..

t" !

'. \I Sr. Pl'ojecl Surveyor $ 130

Project Surveyor $ 105

3 Man Survey Crew $ ~_~~ $ 240- : ;'ll \) V· .. \ i{ 1::1"

Note: Heavy bal' in margin denotes SUIJIJlcmentnl Agreement 2 rcvlsion. The salary natc that has been
st"uck out is an old ratc with the revised hourly rate adjacent.

3


